PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3162842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503089274

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ALLAN TODD SOFFER	12/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAPEX LLC
Street Address:	88 JANE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4W
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D689479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 347-753-0048

Email: inventasaurus@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: ALLAN TODD SOFFER

Address Line 1: 88 JANE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4W

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN TODD SOFFER	
SIGNATURE:	/Allan Todd Soffer/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/26/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO Assignment Letter#page1.tif

PATENT 503116234 REEL: 034679 FRAME: 0138



December 26, 2014

Inventasaurus, Incorporated

88 Jane Street

Suite 4W

New York, NY 10014

To whom it may Concern,

I, ALLAN TODD SOFFER, doing business as Inventasaurus Incorporated, here by authorize the following assignments of intellectual property in the form of US design patent #689479 and pending utility patent WIPO/PCT#WO2012/178135A2 to AAPEX LLC, located at 88 Jane Street Suite 4W, New York, NY 10014.

Signed:

Date: 26 December, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034679 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 12/06/2014